

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Trailer Dump Station, Custer State Park, Blue Bell Campground, Custer County, GFP Project No. Blue200a

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, March 2, 2023, 3:15 PM

Trailer Dump Station, Blue200a				Kenzy Construction						
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount					
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00					
1.01	Tree Removal/In-Park Disposal	EA	43	\$400.00	\$17,200.00					
1.02	Clearing/Grubbing/Disposal	SY	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00					
1.03	Asph. Surf. Removal/Disposal	SY	407	\$10.00	\$4,070.00					
1.04	CMP Removal/Off-Site Disposal	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00					
1.05	Remove/Salvage Elec. Pedestal	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00					
1.06	Restore Electrical Service	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00					
1.07	Unclass. Excav./Material Salvage	CY	314	\$16.00	\$5,024.00					
1.08	Compacted Embankment	CY	84	\$22.00	\$1,848.00					
1.09	Imported Embankment	CY	212	\$44.00	\$9,328.00					
1.10	Ordinary Shaping	SY	1020	\$3.75	\$3,825.00					
1.11	24" CMP Arch Culvert F/I	LF	88	\$105.68	\$9,299.84					
1.12	24" Arch Flared End Sections F/I	EA	4	\$742.00	\$2,968.00					
1.13	Base Course F/I	TON	522	\$45.00	\$23,490.00					
1.14	Asph. Conc. Comp. Type 2 F/I	TON	169.2	\$284.77	\$48,183.08					
1.15	Imported Topsoil F/I	CY	129	\$65.00	\$8,385.00					
1.16	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	1160	\$4.50	\$5,220.00					
1.17	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	1160	\$4.50	\$5,220.00					
1.18	12" Erosion Control Wattles	LF	440	\$10.00	\$4,400.00					
1.19	Maintenance of Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
1.20	Trailer Dump Station Island F/I	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00					
1.21	Class M6 Fiber R. Concrete F/I	CY	8.4	\$850.00	\$7,140.00					
1.22	TDS Basin Drain F/I	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00					
1.23	TDS Potable Water Tower F/I	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00					

1.24	TDS Non-Potable Water Tower F/I	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00						
1.25	TDS Signage/Posts/Post Bases	LS	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00						
1.26	Water Supply Line Location/Tie-In	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00						
1.27	1" HDPE Water Service Line F/I	LF	160	\$27.50	\$4,400.00						
1.28	1" Stop and Waste Valves F/I	EA	4	\$1,292.50	\$5,170.00						
1.29	1.5" HDPE Water Service Line F/I	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00						
1.30	1.5" Stop and Waste Valves F/I	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00						
1.31	2000 Ga. Round Septic Tank F/I	EA	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00						
1.32	Inspection Riser F/I	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00						
1.33	Lockable Access Hatch F/I	EA	1	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00						
1.34	4" SCH40 PVC Sewer Line F/I	LF	280	\$40.00	\$11,200.00						
1.35	Tie into Force Main Manhole	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
1.36	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00						
1.37	Water Main Trench Excavation	CY	1419	\$25.00	\$35,475.00						
1.38	6" HDPE DR11 Water Main F/I	LF	1368	\$25.00	\$34,200.00						
1.39	6" Valve and Riser Box F/I	EA	8	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00						
1.40	6" Tee F/I	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00						
1.41	Fire Hydrant F/I	EA	2	\$7,140.00	\$14,280.00						
1.42	Frost Free Yard Hydrant F/I	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00						
TOTAL BASE BID					\$396,475.92						

Bid Alternate A				Kenzy Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
2.00	Rock Excavation	CY	125	\$75.00	\$9,375.00						
2.01	Rock Excavation, Trench	CY	1000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00						
ATLERNATE A BID TOTAL					\$109,375.00						

TOTAL BASE BID and ALTERNATE A				\$505,850.92							
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--